
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010839-2022 

Contract

Air Environment Safety Assessment Tool Technical
Support, Training

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010839
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0330f5  
Published 27 April 2022, 3:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood, Filton

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

simon.puckle382@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010839-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010839-2022
mailto:simon.puckle382@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Main address

www.mod.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Air Environment Safety Assessment Tool Technical Support, Training

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72261000 - Software support services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Air Environment Safety Assessment Tool Technical Support, Training

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £370,980

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

http://www.mod.uk


Page 3 to 6

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of the Air Environment Safety Assessment Tool Technical Support, Training

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

It is considered that this Contract can be placed using the negotiated procedure without
prior publication of a contract notice pursuant to the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 for
technical reasons. This is on the basis that: (a) NCC Group are the only supplier able to
provide software that meets all the MoD’s requirements, including its technical and
airworthiness safety requirements; to utilize 3rd party software, software support and
training would create significant and unacceptable risk to Air Safety across multiple
Aircraft Platforms resulting in a loss of airworthiness and a substantial and unacceptable
reduction in the operability of all the affected aircraft platforms (b) only NCC Group, as the
Original Equipment Manufacturer of the Software, associated software support and
training, have the necessary skills, experience and knowledge to provide the required
technical support and user training and (c) only NCC Group have access to the necessary
technical data, as they own the background IP to the software’s generic modules and
source code required to provide the technical support.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

702285450

Title

Air Environment Safety Assessment Tool Technical Support, Training

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 5 to 6

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NCC Group Security Services Ltd

MANCHESTER TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, OXFORD ROAD

Manchester

M1 7EF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £370,980



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Defence Equipment & Support

MOD Abbey Wood, Filton

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T06:49:28+0000
	TCPDF




